Electronic Bids will be opened on the same day at 1130 Hrs in the 
presence of the bidder's designated representatives. Single Stage 
Two envelope procedure shall be followed for this procurement.

4.  Each bidder shall furnish a Bid Security of PKR. 3,500,000/- 
(Rupees: Three million Five hundred thousand only) in the form of a 
Deposit at Call or a Bank Guarantee issued by a Scheduled Bank in 
Pakistan or from a foreign bank duly counter guaranteed by a 
Scheduled Bank in Pakistan in favor of the General Manager/PD, 
DBDP, WAPDA, Chilas. The prospective bidders shall upload